

Learn more at: [www.yeelight.com](http://www.yeelight.com)  
 Customer service e-mail: [support@yeelight.com](mailto:support@yeelight.com)  
 Manufacturer: Qingdao Yeelight Information Technology Co., Ltd.  
 Address: F10-B4, Building B, International Innovation Park, 1 Keyuan Weiyi Rd, Laoshan, Qingdao, Shandong Province, China

Download app: [www.yeelight.com](http://www.yeelight.com)  
 Chinese: [www.yeelight.com](http://www.yeelight.com)  
 Product: Qingdao Yeelight Information Technology Co., Ltd.  
 Address: F10-B4, Building B, International Innovation Park, 1 Keyuan Weiyi Rd, Laoshan, Qingdao, Shandong, China

Más información en: [www.yeelight.com](http://www.yeelight.com)  
 E-mail de atención al cliente: [support@yeelight.com](mailto:support@yeelight.com)  
 Fabricante: Qingdao Yeelight Information Technology Co., Ltd.  
 Dirección: Edificio B, Edificio B, Parque Internacional de Innovación, 1 Keyuan Weiyi Rd, Laoshan, Qingdao, Shandong, China

Mehr Informationen unter: [www.yeelight.com](http://www.yeelight.com)  
 E-Mail Adresse unseres Kundendienstes: [support@yeelight.com](mailto:support@yeelight.com)  
 Hersteller: Qingdao Yeelight Information Technology Co., Ltd.  
 Adresse: F10-B4, Building B, International Innovation Park, 1 Keyuan Weiyi Rd, Laoshan, Qingdao, Shandong Province, China

Поддержка: [www.yeelight.com](http://www.yeelight.com)  
 Поддержка: [support@yeelight.com](mailto:support@yeelight.com)  
 Производитель: Qingdao Yeelight Information Technology Co., Ltd.  
 Адрес: F10-B4, Building B, International Innovation Park, 1 Keyuan Weiyi Rd, Laoshan, Qingdao, Shandong Province, China

## YEELIGHT

### Yeelight Crystal Pendant Light User Manual

### Lampa Yeelight Crystal Light Instrukcja obsługi

### Yeelight Crystal Lámpara de suspensión Manual de instrucciones

### Yeelight Crystal Pendelleuchte Gebrauchsanleitung

### Yeelight Crystal Pendant Light Руководство пользователя

x 2   
 x 2   
 x 2

### Product Description

### Installation Instructions

- Hole boring**
  - Take out the light and all the accessories from the package.
  - Confirm installation location.
  - Bore the holes with ø8mm electric drill (drilling depth: L+30mm), and mount wall anchors into the holes respectively.
- Backboard fixation**
  - Screw one self-tapping screw into one wall anchor; Do not tighten it, but to reserve 3mm-5mm clearance.
  - Thread the cable out of the silicone sleeve on the back of the ceiling plate and adjust to the proper length.
  - Insert one pre-installed self-tapping screw into the calafish hole, and fix the screw at the narrow side of the hole.
- Screw another self-tapping screw into the other hole and fix the backboard.**

\*Please double check the backboard after installation in case of falling down.

### III. Wiring

- Strip the cable for 6mm-8mm.
- Connect zero line, grounding line, and live line as indicated with the mark N, Q, L respectively. Then fix the cable to the ceiling plate.

\*Caution, risk of electric shock.  
 \*Cut the power before disassembling this product.  
 \*For indoor use only.

### IV. Ceiling plate installation

- Adjust the length of cable according to the suspending height of wire ropes. The extra cable can be stored in the ceiling plate.
- Fasten the cover of ceiling plate.
- Screw the telescopic nuts of wire ropes into the cover of ceiling plate to fix the wire ropes.

### V. Lamp body installation

- Connect the two wire ropes with lamp body and adjust the length of wire ropes freely.
- Insert the cable to the side lead ring.
- Check the suspension level of lamp body. Press the joint to adjust the height of wire ropes to keep the same level.

\*Please make sure the Wi-Fi network is available and can get access to the Internet.  
 \*This pendant light works with Yeelight Remote Control.

### Smart Control

- Download Yeelight APP in the App store.
- Turn on the light, open the App, and connect the light with the app according to the instructions.

\*Please make sure the Wi-Fi network is available and can get access to the Internet.  
 \*This pendant light works with Yeelight Remote Control.

### Basic Parameters

Model: YLDD01YL  
 Power factor: 0.9  
 Operating temperature: -10°C~40°C  
 Rated input: 220V~240V 50/60Hz 0.16A  
 Compatible with: Android 4.4/IOS 9.0 and above

Name: Yeelight Crystal LED Pendant Light  
 Color temperature: 2700K-6000K  
 Operating humidity: 0%-65%/RH  
 Rated power: 33W(20W-0.0293W-14-0.5W)(LED)  
 Wireless Connectivity: Wi-Fi IEEE802.11b/g/n 2.4GHz, Bluetooth 4.2 BLE

### Smart Control

Download Yeelight APP in the App store.

- Turn on the light, open the App, and connect the light with the app according to the instructions.

\*Please make sure the Wi-Fi network is available and can get access to the Internet.  
 \*This pendant light works with Yeelight Remote Control.

### How to Reset

Turn on and off the physical switch of pendant light for 5 times (keep on and off for 2s each). The light is reset after breathing for 5s.

\*When the pendant light is used in a new network environment, reset the pendant light before connecting with the new network.

### Product Features

- Tunable White Light
- Dimmable
- Adjustable Height
- High CRI
- Different Scenes
- Smart Voice Control
- Remote Access
- Update Firmware

### Warnings

- Check the voltage before using this product. Using it under improper voltage may damage the product and cause safety hazards.
- The light source is non-user replaceable. The light source contained in this luminaire shall only be replaced by the manufacturer or his service agent or a similar qualified person.
- The light will generate heat during operation. Please keep proper ventilation.
- The power is not cut off when you turn off the light by Yeelight remote control or Yeelight App. Under this circumstance, do not touch, replace or disassemble the light. Otherwise, it has risks of electric shocks, injuries or even death.
- The pendant light is not recommended to install in the position where its ambience is within sight of 30cm.
- Cut off the power before installation.  
 \*Please avoid follow the installation procedure in case of fire, electric shock, lightning, falling down or other accidents.  
 \*Has electronics for installation or maintenance. Wiring must comply with IEC/Standard or local rules and regulations.

### CE Declaration of Conformity

We Qingdao Yeelight Information Technology Co., Ltd., hereby, declares that this equipment is in compliance with the applicable Directives and European Norms, and amendments.

### WEEE Disposal and Recycling

Correct Disposal of this product. This marking indicates that this product should not be disposed with other household wastes throughout the EU.

To prevent possible harm to the environment or human health from uncontrolled waste disposal, recycle it responsibly to promote the sustainable reuse of material resources.

To return your used device, please use the return and collection systems or contact the retailer where the product was purchased. They can take this product for environmental safe recycling.

### OPIS PRODUKTU

x 2   
 x 2   
 x 2

### INSTRUKCJA MONTAŻU

- Warczenie otworów
  - Wybrać lampę oraz wszystkie akcesoria z opakowania.
  - Wybrać odpowiednie miejsce, gdzie lampa będzie zamontowana.
  - Wywędrzyć otwory ø8mm wiertarką elektryczną (Głębokość L+30mm) i włożyć kołki rozporowe.
- Przytwierdzenie tylnych płytek
  - Włożyć śruby samogwintujące do kołki rozporowe. Nie dociskaj mocno, zachowaj 3-5mm odstępu.
  - Przebieć kabel przez silikonową osłonę i dopasuj długość.
  - Włożyć śruby samogwintujące do otworu i dokręć je do większej części dźwigni.
- Wkładanie drugiej dźwigni do drugiej otwory i bezpiecznie docisnąć całą płytę.
 

\* Upewnij się, czy płyta jest bezpiecznie zamontowana i nie ma zagrożenia upadku.

### III. Okablowanie

- Usunąć 6-8mm powłokę kabla.
- Podłączyć trzy kable, jak to pokazano na rysunku, a następnie dokręć do rury śruby.
- Sprawić pokrycie zamocowania lampy. Naciśnij łączenie, aby ustawić wysokość przewodów, w celu utrzymania ich w miejscu.

\*Pamiętaj o izolowaniu.  
 \*Odłącz prąd, zanim rozpocznie ten proces.  
 \*Wyłączcie od użytku wewnętrzny pomieszczeń.

### IV. Montaż lampy sufitowej

- Dopasuj długość kabla do wysokości linki (nadmiar kabla może być schowany w lampie).
- Zakładaj osłonki pokrywe tylnych płytek.
- Wkręć dwie śruby z linkami do pokrywy.

### V. Montaż bazy lampy

- Podłóżcie obwie linki z bazy lampy i dopasuj ich długość.
- Wkładaj oba kable do pierścienia.

\*Należy odłączyć dopływ prądu przed dokonaniem montażu i ściśle podążać za instrukcjami.  
 \*Należy skrócić dopływ prądu przed dokonaniem montażu i ściśle podążać za instrukcjami.

### PARAMETRY

Nazwa: YLDD01YL  
 Moc wejściowa: 220V~50/60Hz 0.16A  
 Moc znamionowa: 33W (20W-0.0293W-14.05W)(LED)  
 Temperatura użytkowania: -10°C~40°C  
 Kompatybilność: Android 4.4, IOS 9.0 i nowsze wersje  
 Łączność bezprzewodowa: Wi-Fi IEEE 802.11b/g/n 2.4GHz, Bluetooth 4.2 BLE

### INTELEGNTE STEROWANIE

- Pobierz aplikację Yeelight na swoje urządzenie mobilne.
- Włącz światło, a następnie aplikację i połącz lampę z aplikacją podążając za instrukcjami na ekranie.
- Upewnij się, że sieć Wi-Fi jest dostępna i jest dostęp do Internetu.
- Lampa działa również z pilotem Yeelight.

### CECHY PRODUKTU

- Białe modyfikowalne światło
- Przytłumienie
- Dostosowywanie wysokości
- Wysokie CRI
- Różne sceny
- Stwieranie głosem
- Sterowanie bezprzewodowe
- Aktualizacja oprogramowania

### OSTRZEŻENIA

- Sprawdź napięcie przed użyciem produktu. Nieprawidłowe napięcie może uszkodzić produkt i stworzyć zagrożenie.
- Lampa jest niewymienialna.
- Lampa generuje ciepło podczas działania. Należy zapewnić odpowiednią wentylację w miejscu gdzie działa lampa.
- Dopływ prądu nie jest przerywany, jeśli lampa zostanie zgłoszona za pomocą aplikacji lub pilota. W takim przypadku nie należy dotykać ani rozkręcać lampy, ponieważ istnieje zagrożenie porażenia.
- Lampa sufitowa nie powinna być montowana w miejscu, gdzie światło będzie w promieniu 30cm od wzroku.

\*Należy odłączyć dopływ prądu przed dokonaniem montażu i ściśle podążać za instrukcjami.  
 \*Należy skrócić dopływ prądu przed dokonaniem montażu i ściśle podążać za instrukcjami.

### OSTRZEŻENIA

- Realizar un agujero
- Seque la luz y todos los accesorios del paquete.
- Confirme el lugar de instalación.
- Haga dos agujeros de 8mm con un taladro (profundidad de perforación 30mm) y monte un anclaje de pared en cada uno.

II. Fijación de la parte trasera del tablero

- Enrosque un tornillo autorroscante en un anclaje de pared. No lo apriete del todo, deje 3-5mm de espacio de reserva.
- Pase el cable desde atrás por el agujero en la parte trasera de la placa de techo y colóquela de modo que los agujeros de los tornillos estén alineados con los agujeros de perforación.
- El tornillo autorroscante enroscado previamente debería de pasar por la parte más ancha del agujero y después ser fijado en la parte más estrecha.

III. Conexión de cables

- Desenchufe la Yeelight app en el App Store.
- Encienda la luz, abra la aplicación y conéctese con la app siguiendo las instrucciones.

\*Por favor asegúrese de que la red Wi-Fi está disponible y tenga acceso a Internet.  
 \*La lámpara de suspensión funciona con el control a distancia de Yeelight.

### Smart Control

- Desinstale la Yeelight app en el App Store.
- Encienda la luz, abra la aplicación y conéctese con la app siguiendo las instrucciones.

\*Por favor asegúrese de que la red Wi-Fi está disponible y tenga acceso a Internet.  
 \*La lámpara de suspensión funciona con el control a distancia de Yeelight.

### III. Verbalisierung

I. Kabel 6mm bis 8mm abmanteln.

II. Befestigung der Rückseite der Deckenhalterung

- Drehen Sie eine Schraube in einen der Dübel. Ziehen Sie diese nicht ganz fest, sondern lassen Sie einen Abstand von 3mm-5mm.
- Führen Sie das Kabel von hinten durch das Loch in der Rückseite der Deckenhalterung und richten Sie die Deckenhalterung so aus, dass die Schraubenköpfe jeweils über den Bohrlöfflungen liegen.
- Dabei sollte die bereits eingedrehte Schraube durch die breitere Stelle des Schraubenlochs geführt werden und dann an der engeren Stelle festgezogen werden.

III. Verriegelung des Lampenkörpers

- Verbinden Sie die Pendelleuchte mit dem Leuchtenkörper und passen Sie die Länge der Seile wie gewünscht an.
- Stecken Sie das Ende des Kabels in die gewählte Höhe der Pendelleuchte an. Indem Sie das Kabel durch das Loch im Deckel nach unten oder oben ziehen, die überhöhtige Kabellänge kann im Inneren der Deckenhalterung verstaut werden.
- Schließen Sie den Deckel der Deckenhalterung.

IV. Montage der Vorlampe der Deckenhalterung

- Passen Sie die Länge des Kabels an die gewünschte Höhe der Pendelleuchte an. Indem Sie das Kabel durch das Loch im Deckel nach unten oder oben ziehen, die überhöhtige Kabellänge kann im Inneren der Deckenhalterung verstaut werden.
- Schließen Sie den Deckel der Deckenhalterung.

\*Bitte überprüfen Sie noch einmal, dass die Rückseite der Deckenhalterung gut befestigt wurde.

### Instrucciones de instalación

- Realizar un agujero
- Seque la luz y todos los accesorios del paquete.
- Confirme el lugar de instalación.
- Haga dos agujeros de 8mm con un taladro (profundidad de perforación 30mm) y monte un anclaje de pared en cada uno.

II. Fijación de la parte trasera del tablero

- Enrosque un tornillo autorroscante en un anclaje de pared. No lo apriete del todo, deje 3-5mm de espacio de reserva.
- Pase el cable desde atrás por el agujero en la parte trasera de la placa de techo y colóquela de modo que los agujeros de los tornillos estén alineados con los agujeros de perforación.
- El tornillo autorroscante enroscado previamente debería de pasar por la parte más ancha del agujero y después ser fijado en la parte más estrecha.

III. Conexión de cables

- Desenchufe la Yeelight app en el App Store.
- Encienda la luz, abra la aplicación y conéctese con la app siguiendo las instrucciones.

\*Por favor asegúrese de que la red Wi-Fi está disponible y tenga acceso a Internet.  
 \*La lámpara de suspensión funciona con el control a distancia de Yeelight.

### Smart Control

- Desinstale la Yeelight app en el App Store.
- Encienda la luz, abra la aplicación y conéctese con la app siguiendo las instrucciones.

\*Por favor asegúrese de que la red Wi-Fi está disponible y tenga acceso a Internet.  
 \*La lámpara de suspensión funciona con el control a distancia de Yeelight.

### III. Fijación del cableado y cuerdas de alambre

I. Peler el cable 6mm - 8mm.

II. Conectar el conductor externo con la placa N, el conductor neutro con el Q y el conductor de protección con la L. Apretar las terminales de conexión enroscando las pizarras.

- Compruebe que el cuerpo de la lámpara está bien recio. Apretar el anillo para ajustar las cuerdas de alambre hasta que tengan la misma longitud.

### V. Instalación del cuerpo de la lámpara

- Conecte los dos cuerdas de alambre con el cuerpo de la lámpara y ajuste la longitud de los cables como desea.
- Inserte el final del cable al cuerpo de la lámpara en la conexión prevista.
- Compruebe que el cuerpo de la lámpara está bien recio. Apretar el anillo para ajustar las cuerdas de alambre hasta que tengan la misma longitud.

VI. Instalación de la parte delantera de la placa de techo

- Ajuste la longitud del cable de acuerdo con la altura deseada de las cuerdas de alambre estando el cable por el agujero en la tapa hacia arriba o abajo. El cable excedente puede ser guardado en la placa de techo.
- Cierre la tapa de la placa de techo.
- Enrosque los tornillos de las cuerdas de alambre en la tapa de la placa de techo para fijar las cuerdas de alambre.

### III. Verbalisierung

I. Kabel 6mm bis 8mm abmanteln.

II. Conectar el conductor externo con la placa N, el conductor neutro con el Q y el conductor de protección con la L. Apretar las terminales de conexión enroscando las pizarras.

- Compruebe que el cuerpo de la lámpara está bien recio. Apretar el anillo para ajustar las cuerdas de alambre hasta que tengan la misma longitud.

### Características del producto

- Tunable White
- Iluminación regulable
- Altura ajustable
- Alto IRC
- Diferentes es cenarios luminosos
- Control mediante voz
- Control remoto
- Actualizaciones de firmware

### Parámetros básicos

Modelo: YLDD01YL    Nombre: Yeelight Crystal Lámpara de suspensión LED  
 Factor de potencia: 0.9    Color temperature: 2700K-6000K  
 Temperatura del color: 10°C - 40°C    Humedad para el funcionamiento: 0% - 65%/RH  
 Potencia de entrada nominal: 220V - 50/60Hz 0.16A    Potencia nominal: 33W (20W-0.0293W - 14.05W)(LED)  
 Compatible con: Android 4.4 & IOS 9.0 y superiores    Conectividad inalámbrica: Wi-Fi IEEE 802.11b/g/n 2.4GHz, Bluetooth 4.2 BLE

### Advertencias

- Compruebe el voltaje antes de usar este producto. Usarlo con un voltaje incorrecto puede dañar el producto y causar peligros en su seguridad.
- El producto no se puede ser reemplazado.
- La luz generará calor durante su uso. Por favor mantenga una ventilación apropiada.
- La electricidad no se corta al apagar la luz a través del control a distancia de Yeelight ni a través de la Yeelight app. Bajo esta circunstancia, no toque, reemplace o desmonte la luz. Si no tiene riesgos de electrocución, lesiones e incluso muerte.
- No se recomienda instalar la lámpara de suspensión a menos de 30cm de vista de la luz ambiente.

\*Corta la electricidad antes de la instalación.  
 \*No toque ningún procedimiento de instalación en caso de fuego, electrocución, caída de la pantalla de la lámpara u otros accidentes.  
 \*Mantenga electrónicos por la instalación o mantenimiento. El cableado deberá cumplir con el estándar de IEE y la ley de clasificación de cables.

### CE Declaration of Conformity

We Qingdao Yeelight Information Technology Co., Ltd., hereby, declares that this equipment is in compliance with the applicable Directives and European Norms, and amendments.

### WEEE Disposal and Recycling

Correct Disposal of this product. This marking indicates that this product should not be disposed with other household wastes throughout the EU.

To prevent possible harm to the environment or human health from uncontrolled waste disposal, recycle it responsibly to promote the sustainable reuse of material resources.

To return your used device, please use the return and collection systems or contact the retailer where the product was purchased. They can take this product for environmental safe recycling.

### Produktbeschreibung

I. Bohren der Löcher

- Entnehmen Sie Leuchte und Zubehörteile aus der Verpackung.
- Bestimmen Sie den Montageort.
- Bohren Sie mithilfe einer Bohrmaschine (Bohrtiefe 40mm) zwei Deckenlöcher mit 8mm und setzen Sie jeweils ein Dübel hinein.

II. Befestigung der Rückseite der Deckenhalterung

- Drehen Sie eine Schraube in einen der Dübel. Ziehen Sie diese nicht ganz fest, sondern lassen Sie einen Abstand von 3mm-5mm.
- Führen Sie das Kabel von hinten durch das Loch in der Rückseite der Deckenhalterung und richten Sie die Deckenhalterung so aus, dass die Schraubenköpfe jeweils über den Bohrlöfflungen liegen.
- Dabei sollte die bereits eingedrehte Schraube durch die breitere Stelle des Schraubenlochs geführt werden und dann an der engeren Stelle festgezogen werden.

III. Verriegelung des Lampenkörpers

- Verbinden Sie die Pendelleuchte mit dem Leuchtenkörper und passen Sie die Länge der Seile wie gewünscht an.
- Stecken Sie das Ende des Kabels in die gewählte Höhe der Pendelleuchte an. Indem Sie das Kabel durch das Loch im Deckel nach unten oder oben ziehen, die überhöhtige Kabellänge kann im Inneren der Deckenhalterung verstaut werden.
- Schließen Sie den Deckel der Deckenhalterung.

IV. Montage der Vorlampe der Deckenhalterung

- Passen Sie die Länge des Kabels an die gewünschte Höhe der Pendelleuchte an. Indem Sie das Kabel durch das Loch im Deckel nach unten oder oben ziehen, die überhöhtige Kabellänge kann im Inneren der Deckenhalterung verstaut werden.
- Schließen Sie den Deckel der Deckenhalterung.

\*Bitte überprüfen Sie noch einmal, dass die Rückseite der Deckenhalterung gut befestigt wurde.

### Montageanleitung

I. Bohren der Löcher

- Entnehmen Sie Leuchte und Zubehörteile aus der Verpackung.
- Bestimmen Sie den Montageort.
- Bohren Sie mithilfe einer Bohrmaschine (Bohrtiefe 40mm) zwei Deckenlöcher mit 8mm und setzen Sie jeweils ein Dübel hinein.

II. Befestigung der Rückseite der Deckenhalterung

- Drehen Sie eine Schraube in einen der Dübel. Ziehen Sie diese nicht ganz fest, sondern lassen Sie einen Abstand von 3mm-5mm.
- Führen Sie das Kabel von hinten durch das Loch in der Rückseite der Deckenhalterung und richten Sie die Deckenhalterung so aus, dass die Schraubenköpfe jeweils über den Bohrlöfflungen liegen.
- Dabei sollte die bereits eingedrehte Schraube durch die breitere Stelle des Schraubenlochs geführt werden und dann an der engeren Stelle festgezogen werden.

III. Verriegelung des Lampenkörpers

- Verbinden Sie die Pendelleuchte mit dem Leuchtenkörper und passen Sie die Länge der Seile wie gewünscht an.
- Stecken Sie das Ende des Kabels in die gewählte Höhe der Pendelleuchte an. Indem Sie das Kabel durch das Loch im Deckel nach unten oder oben ziehen, die überhöhtige Kabellänge kann im Inneren der Deckenhalterung verstaut werden.
- Schließen Sie den Deckel der Deckenhalterung.

IV. Montage der Vorlampe der Deckenhalterung

- Passen Sie die Länge des Kabels an die gewünschte Höhe der Pendelleuchte an. Indem Sie das Kabel durch das Loch im Deckel nach unten oder oben ziehen, die überhöhtige Kabellänge kann im Inneren der Deckenhalterung verstaut werden.
- Schließen Sie den Deckel der Deckenhalterung.

\*Bitte überprüfen Sie noch einmal, dass die Rückseite der Deckenhalterung gut befestigt wurde.

### III. Verbalisierung

I. Kabel 6mm bis 8mm abmanteln.

II. Conectar el conductor externo con la placa N, el conductor neutro con el Q y el conductor de protección con la L. Apretar las terminales de conexión enroscando las pizarras.

- Compruebe que el cuerpo de la lámpara está bien recio. Apretar el anillo para ajustar las cuerdas de alambre hasta que tengan la misma longitud.

### III. Verbalisierung

I. Kabel 6mm bis 8mm abmanteln.

II. Conectar el conductor externo con la placa N, el conductor neutro con el Q y el conductor de protección con la L. Apretar las terminales de conexión enroscando las pizarras.

- Compruebe que el cuerpo de la lámpara está bien recio. Apretar el anillo para ajustar las cuerdas de alambre hasta que tengan la misma longitud.

### Instrucciones de instalación

- Realizar un agujero
- Seque la luz y todos los accesorios del paquete.
- Confirme el lugar de instalación.
- Haga dos agujeros de 8mm con un taladro (profundidad de perforación 30mm) y monte un anclaje de pared en cada uno.

II. Fijación de la parte trasera del tablero

- Enrosque un tornillo autorroscante en un anclaje de pared. No lo apriete del todo, deje 3-5mm de espacio de reserva.
- Pase el cable desde atrás por el agujero en la parte trasera de la placa de techo y colóquela de modo que los agujeros de los tornillos estén alineados con los agujeros de perforación.
- El tornillo autorroscante enroscado previamente debería de pasar por la parte más ancha del agujero y después ser fijado en la parte más estrecha.

III. Conexión de cables

- Desenchufe la Yeelight app en el App Store.
- Encienda la luz, abra la aplicación y conéctese con la app siguiendo las instrucciones.

\*Por favor asegúrese de que la red Wi-Fi está disponible y tenga acceso a Internet.  
 \*La lámpara de suspensión funciona con el control a distancia de Yeelight.

### Smart Control

- Desinstale la Yeelight app en el App Store.
- Encienda la luz, abra la aplicación y conéctese con la app siguiendo las instrucciones.

\*Por favor asegúrese de que la red Wi-Fi está disponible y tenga acceso a Internet.  
 \*La lámpara de suspensión funciona con el control a distancia de Yeelight.

### Produktigenschaften

- Tunable White
- Dimmbar
- Verstellbare Höhe
- Hoher Farbwiedergabewert (CRI)
- Verschiedene Beleuchtungsmuster
- Sprachsteuerung
- Remote-Steuerung
- Firmware Updates

### Basic Parameters

Model: YLDD01YL    Name: Yeelight Crystal LED Pendant Light  
 Power factor: 0.9    Color temperature: 2700K-6000K  
 Operating temperature: -10°C - 40°C    Operating humidity: 0%-65%/RH  
 Rated input: 220V~240V 50/60Hz 0.16A    Rated power: 33W(20W-0.0293W-14-0.5W)(LED)  
 Compatible with: Android 4.4/IOS 9.0 and above    Wireless Connectivity: Wi-Fi IEEE802.11b/g/n 2.4GHz, Bluetooth 4.2 BLE

### Warnhinweise

- Überprüfen Sie die Spannung, bevor Sie dieses Produkt in Betrieb nehmen. Eine Nutzung bei falscher Spannung kann das Produkt beschädigen und die Sicherheit gefährden.
- Das Leuchtenfeld kann nicht ausgetauscht werden.
- Das Licht erzeugt Wärme, wenn in Betrieb. Bitte sorgen Sie für eine ausreichende Belüftung.
- Der Strom wird nicht abgeschaltet, wenn Sie das Licht über Yeelight Remote-Steuerung oder Yeelight App ausschalten. Deshalb sollten Sie die Leuchte in diesem Zustand nicht anfassen, austauschen oder abmontieren. Ansonsten könnte dies elektrische Schläge oder (evtl. sogar tödliche) Verletzungen zur Folge haben.
- Die Leuchte sollte so positioniert werden, dass sich ihr Ambientlicht in einem Abstand von mehr als 30 cm zu den Augen befindet.

\*Schalten Sie vor Installation den Strom ab.  
 \*Bitte vermeiden Sie jegliche Installationen, die zu Brand, elektrischen Schlägen, Installation des Leuchtenfeldes oder anderen Unfällen führen könnten.  
 \*Halten Sie Abstand zur Installation oder Wartung. Die Kabel sollten die Anforderungen der Norm IEC erfüllen sowie die lokale Vorschriften und Normen.

### EU-Konformitätserklärung

Wir, Qingdao Yeelight Information Technology Co., Ltd., erklären hiermit, dass dieses Gerät den geltenden Richtlinien und europäischen Normen sowie den folgenden Änderungen entspricht.

### Entsorgung und Recycling von Elektro- und Elektronik-Altgeräten

Hinweis zur richtigen Entsorgung des Produkts. Die nebenstehende Kennzeichnung bedeutet, dass dieses Produkt nicht im Hausabfall mit entsorgt werden darf. Dies gilt in der gesamten EU. Wir möchten Sie darauf hinweisen, dass eine unsachgemäße Entsorgung von Umwelt- und Gesundheitsschäden führen kann. Wir bitten Sie deshalb, eine unsachgemäße Entsorgung von Abfällen zu vermeiden und eine nachhaltige Wiederverwendung der materiellen Ressourcen zu fördern. Um Ihr gebrauchtes Gerät zurückzugeben, verwenden Sie bitte ein Rückgabe- und Sammelssystem oder wenden Sie sich an den Händler, bei dem Sie das Produkt erworben haben.

### III. Verbalisierung

I. Kabel 6mm bis 8mm abmanteln.

II. Conectar el conductor externo con la placa N, el conductor neutro con el Q y el conductor de protección con la L. Apretar las terminales de conexión enroscando las pizarras.

- Compruebe que el cuerpo de la lámpara está bien recio. Apretar el anillo para ajustar las cuerdas de alambre hasta que tengan la misma longitud.

### III. Verbalisierung

I. Kabel 6mm bis 8mm abmanteln.

II. Conectar el conductor externo con la placa N, el conductor neutro con el Q y el conductor de protección con la L. Apretar las terminales de conexión enroscando las pizarras.

- Compruebe que el cuerpo de la lámpara está bien recio. Apretar el anillo para ajustar las cuerdas de alambre hasta que tengan la misma longitud.

### III. Verbalisierung

I. Kabel 6mm bis 8mm abmanteln.

II. Conectar el conductor externo con la placa N, el conductor neutro con el Q y el conductor de protección con la L. Apretar las terminales de conexión enroscando las pizarras.

- Compruebe que el cuerpo de la lámpara está bien recio. Apretar el anillo para ajustar las cuerdas de alambre hasta que tengan la misma longitud.

### III. Verbalisierung

I. Kabel 6mm bis 8mm abmanteln.

II. Conectar el conductor externo con la placa N, el conductor neutro con el Q y el conductor de protección con la L. Apretar las terminales de conexión enroscando las pizarras.

- Compruebe que el cuerpo de la lámpara está bien recio. Apretar el anillo para ajustar las cuerdas de alambre hasta que tengan la misma longitud.

### III. Verbalisierung

I. Kabel 6mm bis 8mm abmanteln.

II. Conectar el conductor externo con la placa N, el conductor neutro con el Q y el conductor de protección con la L. Apretar las terminales de conexión enroscando las pizarras.

- Compruebe que el cuerpo de la lámpara está bien recio. Apretar el anillo para ajustar las cuerdas de alambre hasta que tengan la misma longitud.

### III. Verbalisierung

I. Kabel 6mm bis 8mm abmanteln.

II. Conectar el conductor externo con la placa N, el conductor neutro con el Q y el conductor de protección con la L. Apretar las terminales de conexión enroscando las pizarras.

- Compruebe que el cuerpo de la lámpara está bien recio. Apretar el anillo para ajustar las cuerdas de alambre hasta que tengan la misma longitud.

### III. Verbalisierung

I. Kabel 6mm bis 8mm abmanteln.

II. Conectar el conductor externo con la placa N, el conductor neutro con el Q y el conductor de protección con la L. Apretar las terminales de conexión enroscando las pizarras.

- Compruebe que el cuerpo de la lámpara está bien recio. Apretar el anillo para ajustar las cuerdas de alambre hasta que tengan la misma longitud.